INCLINATION REPORT

B0-025-3113

OPERATOR: FINA OIL & CHEMICAL ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 2990
MIDLAND, TX 79702
LEASE NAME: GENESIS WELL: #1 FIELD:
LOCATION: LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO tlnit P 22 1b- 38
Measured Course Angle of Displacement Course Accumulative
Depth Length Inc. Per 100 ft. Displacement Displacement
200 200 0.25 0.44 0.8800 0.8800
445 245 0.25 0.44 1.0780 1.9580
768 323 0.75 1.31 4.2313 6.1893
1243 475 0.75 1.31 6.2225 12.4118
1730 487 0.75 1.31 6.3797 18.7915
2061 331 0.50 0.87 2.8797 21.6712
2558 497 0.25 0.44 2.1868 23.8580
3052 494 0.75 1.31 6.4714 30.3294
3550 498 0.75 1.31 6.5238 36.8532
4046 496 1.25 2.18 10.8128 47.6660
4369 323 0.50 0.87 2.8101 50.4761
4850 481 2.00 3.49 16.7869 67.2630
5348 498 2.00 3.49 17.3802 84.6432
5530 182 2.75 4.80 8.7360 93.3792
5847 317 2.75 4.80 15.2160 108.5952
6350 503 2.75 4.80 24.1440 132.7392
6500 150 3.25 5.67 8.5050 141.2442
6626 126 4.25 7.41 9.3366 150.5808
6749 123 5.25 9.15 11.2545 161.8353
6826 77 7.50 13.05 10.0485 171.8838
6919 93 8.50 14.78 13.7454 185.6292
7043 124 8.75 15.21 18.8604 204.4896
7166 123 10.00 17.36 21.3528 225.8424
7260 94 10.25 17.79 16.7226 242.5650
7382 122 11.75 20.35 24.8270 267.3920
7698 316 13.75 23.717 75.1132 342.5052
7790 92 14.00 24.19 22.2548 364.7600
7914 124 14.25 24.62 30.5288 395.2888
8037 123 14.75 25.45 31.3035 426.5923
8160 123 13.25 22.92 28.1916 454.7839
8348 188 15.00 25.88 48.6544 503.4383
8488 140 15.00 25.88 36.2320 539.6703

I hereby ce:tify that the above data as set forth is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ACTUS DRINLLING COM

TITLE: DRILLYNG SECRETARY

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Cathy Pearce known to
me to.-be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that she is acting for and in behalf of
the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of her
knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the

true vertical whatsoever. 73 I 9 l |

AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on jthis Séz day of

,19 éa.
Notary Public in and for the
County of Midland, State of Texas.

SHERON | ROBIASON
‘ \%{/ MOTARY PURBLIC

NN Je] Slate of Texas
’;5“%"‘:?/ Comm. Exp. 05?33‘93 é




